08-21-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102531	323
Tub setangs	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Polygram International Music B.V. 8.19-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Universal International Music B.V. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Netherlands company Additional riame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address:Street Address:_Gerrit van der Veenlaan 4 City:_3743 DN Baarn_State:Zip:_Netherlands Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4/29/99	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Netherlands company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1040874
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anne B. Nielsen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 1280 Building, 6th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:100 Universal City Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 50-0333
City: Universal City State: CA Zip: 91608	
9. Signature. DO NOT USE	I HIS SPACE
Anne B. Nielsen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information 4-

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000103 500333

01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

1040874

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0717



ANNE B. NIELSEN

VICE PRESIDENT - SENIOR TRADEMARK COUNSEL

August 12, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Name Change from:
Polygram International Music B.V. to
Universal International Music B.V.

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Cover Sheet for the above-referenced name change. Please charge the Forty Dollars (\$40.00) to Deposit Account No. 50-0333, or any additional fees which may be needed. A duplicate of the Cover Sheet is enclosed for accounting purposes.

Very truly yours,

Anne B. Nielsen

Enclosure(s)

Vivendi UNIVERSAL Entertainment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0718

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark:	CASABLANCA)
Reg. No.:	1040874)
Class:	9)
Applicant:	Universal International Music B.V.)))
		•

Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RECORDED: 08/19/2003

Madam:

Applicant appoints Anne B. Nielsen, whose postal address is 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608, U.S.A. as domestic representative upon whom notice or process affecting the mark may be served.

UNIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL MUSIC B.V.

Bert Cloeckaert
Director

Marinus N. Henry
Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0719